UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AVX CORPORATION Petitioner v.

SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. Patent Owner

> Case No. PGR2017-00010 Patent No. 9,326,381

PATENT OWNER SUBMISSION OF MANDATORY NOTICE UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2)

DOCKET

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. submits the following Mandatory Notice 21 days after Petitioner's service of the petition by mail on January 27, 2017.

I. Real Party-in-Interest (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1))

The real party-in-interest is Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd. ("SEM").

2. Related Matters (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2))

SEM is unaware of any other judicial or administrative matter that would

affect, or be affected by, a decision in this proceeding.

3. Lead and Backup Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3))

SEM designates Hosang Lee (Registration No. 69,333) as its lead counsel

and Alexander P. Ott (Registration No. 63,110) as its backup counsel.

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
Hosang Lee	Alexander P. Ott
Reg. No. 69,333	Reg. No. 63,110
HLee@mwe.com	AOtt@mwe.com
T: (202) 756-8063	T: (202) 756-8496
F: (202) 756-8087	F: (202) 591-2831
McDermott Will & Emery	McDermott Will & Emery
500 North Capitol Street, N.W.	500 North Capitol Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20001	Washington, DC 20001

3. Service Information (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(4))

SEM consents to electronic service using the following email addresses:

HLee@mwe.com AOtt@mwe.com SEM may be served by Postal Mailing or Hand Delivery at the following

address:

Δ

McDermott Will & Emery 500 North Capitol Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20001 T: (202) 756-8000 F: (202) 756-8087

Dated: February 17, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

/Hosang Lee/ Hosang Lee (Reg. No. 69,333) Alexander P. Ott (Reg. No. 69,110) McDermott Will & Emery 500 North Capitol Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20001 T: (202) 756-8000 F: (202) 756-8087

Attorneys for Patent Owner Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), the undersigned certifies that on February 17, 2017, a complete and entire copy of this Mandatory Notice was provided via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for Petitioner:

Michael Houston MHouston@foley.com

Nicholas M. Lagerwall nlagerwall@foley.com

anan Concon